From: Bonnie Wallace <bonbonmom(@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, July 16, 2021 10:03:14 PM
To: jack.sellers@maricopa.gov
Ce: Anthony Kern <AKern@azleg.gov>;Brenda Barton <BBarton@azleg.gov>;Becky

Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli <BPingerelli@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts
<BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Bob Thorpe <bthorpe@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma
<btoma@azleg.gov>;chickman@mail maricopa.gov;David Cook
<dcook@azleg.gov>;David Farnsworth <DFarnsworth@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;district3(@mail. maricopa.gov;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;Eddie Farnsworth
<EFarsworth@azleg.gov>;fcarrol@azleg.gov;Frank Carroll
<FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin
<@GQGriffin@azleg.gov>;Heather Carter
<HCarter(@azleg.gov>;Info@kelliward.com;Jake Hoffman

<Jake Hoffman@azleg.gov>;John Allen <jallen@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges
<jburges@azleg.gov>;Joseph Chaplik <JChaplik@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore
<JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Joel John <JJohn@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh
<JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Jay Lawrence <JLawrence@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker
<JParker@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger <JWeninger@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth
<JWilmeth@azleg.gov>;Kate Brophy McGee
<KBrophyMcGee@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne
<kpayne@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci
<LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall
<mudall@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Noel Campbell <NCampbell@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen <QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Russell Bowers
<RBowers@azleg.gov>;Regina Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Sylvia Allen <SAllen@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick
<SBolick@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser
<SKaiser@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Steve Pierce
<SPierce@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham
<TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Tony Rivero
<TRivero@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;Walter Blackman <WBlackman(@azleg.gov>;Warren
Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Lela
Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras(@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel
<kengel(@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann
Gonzales <SGonzales@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh <CMarsh@azleg.gov>;Juan
Mendez <jmendez@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete <tnavarrete@azleg.gov>;Lisa
Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>

Subject: Your Desperate and Pathetic Response

Mr. Sellers,
Maricopa County has hundreds of thousands of Fraudulent votes/ballots. The 2020 election fraud is now
verified and we know who the bad-guys are.

Your desperate and pathetic response, by smearing the auditors and process, just shows you have ZERO
legitimate explanation for the findings.
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You can fool some of the people some of the time, but you can't fool all of the people all of the time.
Your Time Is Up!

We the People need to Fix this Mess and Shame on You, Sellers, for working with the enemy!
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